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S.A.

2007

2008
2000

SA.
MV.15
1990
SA.
2002
1995
SA.
SA
2014
2006

2015

1986

Les Champagnes

Bollinger Special Cuvée' Brut
Charles Heidsieck, Millenaires

Dom Pérignon Vintage Brut 'Legacy Edition’
Dom Pérignon P2

Emmanuel Brochet 'Le Mont Benoit' Extra Brut
Henri Giraud 'Fiit de Chéne’' Brut

Henriot Brut Millésime

Jacquesson 746

Jacquesson Degorgement Tardif

Jacquesson Signature

Krug 'Grande Cuvée' Brut 171éme Edition
Laurent-Perrier Grand Siécle

Perrie-Jouet Belle Epoque

Piper Heidsieck, Rare

Pommery Cuvee Louise

Taittinger Collection

¥24,200
¥75,900

¥88,000
¥143,000

¥38,500
¥52,800
¥92,400
¥34,100
¥121,000
¥176,000
¥88,000
¥61,600
¥63,800
¥59,400

¥61,600

¥143,000



Blanc de Blancs

SA.  Jacques Seloss 'Initial’ Brut Grand Cru (Deg 2016)
2002 Jacquesson Avize Champ Cain
2012 Salon Le Mesnil
2008  Taittinger 'Comte de Champagne'
Rosé
SA. Castelnau Rosé
SA. Vranken Diamant Rosé Brut
2010  Pierre Paillard 'Les Terres Rosés' Brut Grand Cru
2007  @Bilcart Salmon Elizabeth Rosé
®Blanc de Noirs
2018 M Séléque Soliste Pinot Noir
S.A. Marie-Courtin 'Concordance’' Extra Brut
2014 Richard Cheurlin 'Cuvée Jeanne' Brut

¥154,000
¥113,300
¥330,000

¥51,700

¥17,600
¥31,900

¥33,000
¥61,600

¥39,600
¥29,700
¥17,600



Alsace
2016  Riesling Grand Cru Brand
2016  Riesling ‘Hengst' Grand Cru
2012 Schoenenboury' Grand Cru
2005 Schoffweg’
2017 Altenberg Grand Cru
2014 Gewurztraminer ‘Clos des 3 Chemins' VT 500m{
1997  Gewurzt GC Tardives 500ml
Val de Loire
2022 Sancerre
2021 Sancerre Les Longues Tins
2016  Saumur 'Clos de Carmes’
2012 Sancerre Jadis
2001 Vouvray Demi-Sec Clos du Bouryg
1997 f(/ouway Moelleux. Le Mont Premiere Tris
Bordeaux.
2016  Le Petit Cheval
2014 Domaine de Chevalier
2015
2008 S de Suduiraut

Les Vins Blancs

Albert Boxler
Josmeyer

Marcel Deiss
Marcel Deiss
Marcel Deiss

Bott Geyl
Bott Geyl

Dezat

André Neveu
Guiberteau
Henris Bourgeois
Huet

Huet

Bordeaux
Pessac-Léognan

Aile Lf’ﬂrgent Chateau Mouton Rothschild @onfeauyg

Suduiraut

¥19,600
¥23,100
¥33,000
¥25,300
¥34,100

¥15,400
¥20,900

¥14,300
¥14,200
¥33,000
¥22,000
¥24,200
¥22,000

¥48,400
¥30,800
¥29,700
¥15,400



Vallée du Rhdne

2021
2018
2009
2007

Juras
2018
2016
2007

Crozes Hermitage Blanc

Condrieu

Chateauneuf-du-Pape 'Clos de Beauvenir’
Hermitage Blanc

Arbois Savagnin
Cotes du Jura
Cétes du Jura Vin Jaune <620ml>

®Provence et Corse

Paul Jaboulet Aine

Gangloff
Chdteau La Nerthe
Jean-Louis Chave

Stéphane Tissot
Macle
Jean Frangois Ganevat

Antoine Arena
Chdteau La Gordonne

Flowers

2021 Corse Patrimonio Blanc

2017 La Chapelle Gordonne Rosé

2010  IGP Alpine Dolia’ Hauvette
L‘Etats-Unis

2017  Sonoma Coast Chardonnay

2005 Russian River Valley Dutton Ranch' Chardonnay  Kistler

¥16,500
¥41,800
¥26,400
¥88,000

¥20,900
¥13,200
¥35,200

¥13,200
¥8,800
¥17,600

¥17,600
¥37,400



Bourgogne
2016 Bourgogne Aligoté

Chablis
2021 Vau de Vey
2020 Les Preuses

Meursault
2021 Limozin
2020 La Piece Sous le Bois

2016 Clos des meix Chavaux

Puligny-Montrachet
2020
2020 Clos de la Mocchere
2017
2009 Les Referts Premier Cru

Chassagne-Montrachet
2020
2019 Boudriotte

Ramonet

Roland Lavantureux
Billaud-Simon

Francois Mikulski
Benjamin Leroux
Francois Gaunoux

Alain Chavy
Henri Boillot

Etienne Sauzet
Francois Carillon

Louis Jadot
Blain Gagnard

¥12,100

¥22,000
¥34,100

¥60,500
¥49,500
¥34,100

¥33,000
¥69,300
¥29,700
¥39,600

¥28,600
¥33,000



Les Grand Vins de Bourgogne Blanc

2005
2010

2019
2012
2012
2011
2011
2010
1992
2012

2001

Bourgogne Aligote Coche Dury
Meursault Coche Dury
Corton-Charlemagne Louis Jadot
Corton-Charlemagne Henri Boillot
Corton-Charlemagne René Lecquin Colin
Meursault ‘Narvaux' Roulot

Meursault Boucheres' Comtes Lafon

Meursault Tessons Clos de Monplaisir Roulot
CM Abbaye de Morgeot Fleurot Larose
Montrachet Ponsot

Le Montrachet D.R,C.

¥225,500
¥550,000

¥77,000
¥135,300
¥49,500
¥110,000
¥154,000
¥198,000
¥74,800
¥275,000

¥1,650,000



Les Vins Rouges

Bourgogne

Marsannay
2019  Clos du Roy
2019 Les Longeroies

Gevrey-Chambertin
2021
2021 Baraques
2018
2015 Cuvée Bertin
2015
Morey-Saint-Denis
2020 Les Ruchots
2015

2013 Clos des Ormes Premier Cru

1999 Monts Luisants

Chambolle-Musigny
2020
2020
2017 Fuees

Vosne-Romanée
2020 La Croix Rameau
2020 Clos des Reas

Nuits-Saint-Georges
2015 La Charmotte
1991 Premier Cru Richemone

Sylvain Pataille
Sylvain Pataille

Kei Shiogai
Kei Shiogai
Benjamin Leroux,
Lignier-Michelot
Olivier Bernstein

Arlaud

Arlaud

Louis Jadot
Nectar de Vigne

Taupenot Merme
Christian Clerget
Anne et Herve Sigaut

Jacques Cacheux
Michel Gros

Thibault Liger-Belair
Pernin Rossin

¥24,200
¥25,300

¥63,800
¥79,200
¥22,000
¥27,500
¥37,400

¥46,200
¥23,100
¥24,200
¥62,700

¥31,900
¥29,700
¥41,800

¥82,500
¥63,800

¥26,400
¥143,000



Beaune
2020 Pertuisots

Pommard
2020  (Clos des Epeneaux,

Volnay
2015 Les Fremiets Premier Cru

Mercurey
2012 Champs Martins Premier Cru

Beaujolais
2014  Moulin-a-Vent Les Vieilles Vignes

Croix,

Comte Armand

Henri Boillot

Lorenzon

Thibaut Liger-Belair

¥33,000

¥99,000

¥50,600

¥17,600

¥15,400



Les Grand Cru de Bourgogne

2012
1999
1990

2012
2012
1990
1990
2014

2010
1995

2010
2013
2016
2007
2001
2013
2012
2007

2020

2008
1990

Chambertin

Chapelle Chambertin

Latricieres-Chambertin

Griotte-Chambertin
Griotte-Chambertin

Clos Saint-Denis

Clos des Lambrays
Bonnes-Mares

Clos de Vougeot

Clos de Vougeot

Clos Vougeot

Clos Vougeot

Clos Vougeot Vieille Vigne

Echézeaux Les Loachausses

Corton ‘Bressandes’
Corton Bressandes

Ponsot
Bernard Dugat-Py
Trapet

Louis Jadot
Ponsot
Trapet
Savour Club

Camus

Ponsot
Ponsot

Ponsot
Lambrays
Bruno Clair
Jean Grivot
Jean Grivot
d'Eugénie
Ponsot

Chateau de la Tour

Anne Gros

Follin-Arbelet
Comte Senard

¥165,000
¥352,000
¥319,000

¥96,800
¥132,000
¥148,500
¥143,000
¥41,800

¥132,000
¥220,000

¥165,000
¥126,500
¥121,000
¥102,300
¥115,500

¥99,000
¥154,000

¥66,000

¥99,000

¥36,300
¥143,000



Les Grand Vin de Bourgogne

Coche Dury
2005 Bourgogne Rouge

Meo Camuzet
2010 ﬁcﬁézeaw{ 'Les Rouges du Bas' Meéo-Camuzet

Fourrier
2002 Gevrey-Chambertin Clos St Jacques V.V. Premier Cru

Ket Shiogai
2021 Gevrey Chambertin Cherbaudes
2021 Charmes chambertin

Comte Georges de Vogiié
2006 Bonnes-Mares
Leroy
2011 Vosne-Romanée _Aux Genarvrieres
DRC
1989 Romanée-Saint-Vivant
Henri Jayer
1978 Vosne-Romanée Cros Parantoux.
1986 <1500m/>

1983  Echézeaux
1979

1985  Richebourg
1985 <1500m[>

¥163,900

¥165,000

¥198,000

¥154,000
¥242,000

¥198,000

¥1,100,000

¥1,430,000

¥1,650,000
¥1,980,000

¥1,100,000
¥990,000

¥1,540,000
¥2,420,000



Bordeaux.

Saint-Estéphe
2002 Chdteau Calon Ségur
1994 Ch.Cos d'Estournel

Pauillac
2015 dArmailhac
2014  Chdteau Pichon lolgueville comtesse de lalande
1990  Chdteau Duhart-Milon

Saint-Julien
2012 Chdteau Branaire Ducru
1994 Chateau Léoville Las Cases

Margaux.
2014  Chdteau Rauzan-Ségla
2014  Alter Ego de Palmer
2010  Pavillon Rouge du Ch.Margaux,
2000 Brane Canenac

¥44,000
¥68,200

¥27,500
¥73,700
¥48,400

¥22,000
¥60,500

¥37,400
¥31,900
¥90,200
¥68,200



Pessac-Léognin

2012
2009
2007
1995

Chateau Haut-Bailly
Chdteau Malartic Lagraviere
Domaine de Chevalier
Chdteau de Fieuzal

Saint-Emilion

2020
2017
1994
1990
1979

Pomerol
2009
2003

Ch.Ginkgo

Chateau Canon

Chdteau Canon La Gaffeliére
Ch.Canon

Chateau Magdelaine

Chdteau Clinet
Clos L'Eglise

<1500ml>

¥33,000
¥26,400
¥33,000
¥19,800

¥27,500
¥48,400
¥49,500
¥72,600
¥29,700

¥77,000
¥29,700



Les Grand Vins de Bordeaux,

1996

1964
1959
1955
1949
1945

2009
1983

2004

2014

1982

2010
1990

Chdteau Lafite Rothschild

Chéteau Latour

Chateau Mouton Rothschild

Chdteau Margaux,

Haut Brion

Chdteau La Mission Haut Brion

Chéteau Pavie
Ch.Ausone

¥231,000

¥297,000
¥440,000
¥330,000
¥495,000
¥715,000

¥176,000
¥165,000

¥198,000

¥110,000

¥198,000

¥143,000
¥374,000



Vallée du Rhodne

Nord
2006
2003
2002
1996

2008
2006
2005

2010

Sud
2010
2006
2004
2000

VAP Collines Rhodaniennes 'Sotanum' Les Vin de Vienne

Cote-Rotie 'La Sarasine <1500ml> Bonserine
Cote-Ritie 'La Landonne’ Guigal
Cote-Rotie 'La Mordorée’ Chapoutier
Hermitage Jean Louis Chave
Hermitage Domaine des Tourettes Delas Freres
Hermitage Colombier

Cornas 'Ces Ruchets' Jean-Luc Colombo

Chateauneuf-du-Pape 'Secrets de Pignan' La Bastide Saint Dominique
Chdteauneuf-du-Pape 'Cuvée des Cadettes' Chdteau La Nerthe
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Clos des Papes

Cote du Rhone Fonsalette Syrah Rayas

¥19,800
¥44,000
¥88,000
¥55,000

¥132,000
¥24,200
¥29,700

¥19,800

¥22,000
¥29,700
¥35,200
¥242,000



Autres Régions

Languedoc

2015 Vin de France ‘Théodore’ Avéla

2008 Limoux Baron ‘arques
Corse

2013 ®atrimonio '‘Carco’ Antoine-Arena
Val de Loire

2018  Cheverny 'La Caillére’ Clos du Tue-Boeuf

2016  Coteaux du Loire Rouge-Gorge' Belliviere
Jura

2018 Cotes du Jura ‘Poulsard’ Courbet
L‘Etats-Unis

2013 Dominus Estate
1995 Napa Valley Cabernet Sauvignon Reserve Robert Mondavi

2012 My.Harlan Milles Vineyard’ Pinot Noir Calera

¥18,700
¥18,700

¥13,200

¥11,000
¥12,100

¥8,800

¥92,400
¥44,000

¥35,200



